RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** 08-06-2007 Director of the U.S. Patent

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 103434016	
1		Attorney Docket No. 133386
40	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
7.36.07	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
	Nobuhiro FUJINAWA	NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
ļ		
ļ	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
	<u> </u>	
	B. Execution Date: <u>July 27, 2007</u>	
	4. This document is being filed together with a new application	ation. 11/883297
[A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/02/2007 KAYPAGH 00000014 11883297 04 FC:8021		
V4 7010V21	C. Title of Application: POLARIZATION CONVERTING ELEMENT AND PROJECTOR PROVIDED WITH SAME	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Mario A. Costantino	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 195313)
(Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Į.	Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565 Randi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,046 Total number of pages i	Date: July 30, 2007 ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 019676 FRAME: 0272

1 /883297 PGT/PTO 30 JUL 2007 Nobuhiro PUMNAW (I) (1-8) (2) Name(s) dor(s) (3) (4) cideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each ndersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (3) Invert Name of Assigne NIKON CORPORATION വത Insert Address of 2-3. Maramouchi 3-chome, Chlyode-ku, TOXYO 100-8331 JAPAN (UD) after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's hairs, more room, assistes and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States or America se purpose as a second provisional, continuation, in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, in all applications for patent including any and all I states Patent enteresions, related and remaining the continuation. entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and substitute, and resists application(s), and all Letters Patent, entensions, revisues and resistant may be granted on the invention known as (11) POLARIZATION CONVERTING ELEMENT AND PROJECTOR PROVIDED WITH SAME (11) Insert <u>Tdentifiention</u> such as Tidle, Cu z, er Forcigu 133386 (Attorney Docket No. for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date berewith or (12) Innert Data of (12) on ng of (13) (13) U.S. application Seriel Number Alternative Identification for filed applications filed July 30. Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers recrusory in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or related the for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and palents tes may decan ne 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers occassary in connection with any interference which may be declared on don or continuation or division thereof, or any putest or release application based themen, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in my possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, The automatical Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement of a valid United States patent to the Assignment of a valid United States patent to the Assignment of a valid United States patent to the Assignment of a valid United States patent to the Assignment.

5) Each undersigned antiverse and transfer of the Assignment of t y presents in domining exposes the gauge as were trees, manpaged, 3). Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and pecform any act which may be necessary in commettion with claim as of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. grant or a value theore assume passes to we easily see.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, at Assignee of the entire interest, and coverants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not excented, and will not except, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his hoirs, rs, assigns and logal representatives.

6) Back undersigned hardry grants the from of CLURY & HERRIDGE, PLC the power to insect on this sur issument say further identification that ssary or desirable in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. of, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the uni Date Investor Signature 200 t should professibly be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if conside the U.S.A. If neither, s who also sign here: July Witness 200 27 Date 2017 Witness

RECORDED: 07/30/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019676 FRAME: 0273